

15.03.2021
Court No.2
Sh/41

CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
(Through Video Conference)

C. R. R. 50 OF 2021

In the matter of: **Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr. . Petitioners.**

Mr. Sourav Ganguly.
.. For the petitioners.

The revisional application is against the appellate judgment passed in Criminal Appeal No.20 of 2012, passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track 2nd Court, Alipurduar affirming the order of conviction and sentence passed by learned A.C.J.M., Alipurduar in connection with C.R. Case No.25 of 2004 under Section 3(a) of R.P. Act, 1966.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that there is some illegality in the finding of the appellate court, which is not in consonance with the evidence adduced in this case.

Let a copy of the revisional application be served upon the opposite party (Union of India) by Speed Post with acknowledgement due as well as its local office situated at Jalpaiguri and furnish affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

The matter to appear in the list before the next available Circuit Bench.

(SUBHASIS DASGUPTA, J.)

