

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

25.11.2021

Sb-1

Court No.3

C. R. R. 50 OF 2021

In the matter of: Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr..Petitioners

Mr. H.S. Poddar.. for the Petitioners

Mr. Sudipto Kr. Majumder, Ld. ASG

Mr. Ajoy Kr. Singhanianfor the respondent No. 1

The subject matter of challenge relates to an order of conviction and sentence being affirmed which was passed on 24th December, 2019.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner intends to prefer an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Leave prayed for, is granted.

List this matter along with the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, if preferred, on 30.11.2021 under the heading **“Application”**.

(TIRTHANKAR GHOSH, J.)

