

02.12.2021

Item No.2

Ct.No.3

dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 50 of 2021
with
CRAN 1 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)**

In Re: An Application under Sections 397/401 read with
Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of : **Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.**
... Petitioners.

Mr. H. S. Poddar ... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder,
Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhanian ... For the Respondent.

The grounds assigned in paragraph 8 of the application
for condonation of delay are found to be just and reasonable
and as such, the same are accepted. Accordingly, the
application for condonation of delay under Section 5 of the
Limitation Act being CRAN 1 of 2021 is allowed.

Let this revisional application be placed before the next
available Circuit Bench under the heading "Motion".

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)