

01.05.2022

Item no.5.

Court No.4.

chanchal

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 50 of 2021

With
CRAN 2 of 2022

**In the matter of : Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla.
... Petitioner.**

None appears for the petitioner.

Let the matter be adjourned for the day.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)