

12.05.2022

Item no.4.

Court No.3.

Sh

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 50 of 2021

**In the matter of : Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.. ..
Petitioners.**

Mr. Hillol Saha Poddar.

For the Petitioners.

Mr. Sourab Kar

For the Union of India.

On the basis of the prayer made by the petitioners, let
the matter be listed for hearing before the next available
Circuit Bench.

(AJAY KUMAR MUKHERJEE, J.)