

02.05.2023
Item no.4.
Court No.4.
chanchal

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 50 of 2021

With
CRAN 2 of 2022

**In the matter of : Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla.
... Petitioner.**

Mr. Hillol Saha Poddar

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar, Ld. D.S. G. I.

Mr. Sourab Kar

.... for the Union of India

Learned advocate for the petitioner as well as learned advocate for the Union of India submits that both the parties have lost the copies of the application and annexures thereto.

The department is directed to serve copy of the revisional application along with annextures to the learned advocate for the petitioner as well as learned advocate for the Union of India after following requisite formalities.

Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)