

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

**05.07.2023
Sh-24
Court No.3**

**C. R. R. 50 OF 2021
With
C.R.A.N. 2 of 2022**

**Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India .**

**In Re: An application under Section 482 read with Section 483 of
the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;**

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder, DSGI,
Mr. Sourab Kar,
Mr. Sudip Kumar Paul,
Mr. Saptak Sarkar.
For the Union of India.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioners on call.

It appears from the record that on earlier occasion by the order dated 02-05-2023 a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court directed the department to serve copies of the revisional application along with annexures to the learned advocate for the petitioners as well as learned advocate for the Union of India after following requisite formalities.

But no report has yet been received from the end of the department.

Accordingly, department is directed to submit compliance report of the aforesaid order before next date of hearing.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)

