

18-08-2023
Court No.3
bm/mg/5.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

**C.R.R. 50 of 2021
With
IA No. CRAN 2 of 2022**

**NOOR @ NUR ISLAM ALI @ PETLA AND ANR
Vs.
THE UNION OF INDIA**

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singhania
Mr. Sourab Kar
... for the UOI.

On prayer of the learned Counsel, the
matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)