

12.10.2023

Sl. No.:4

Court No.2

Aloke

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

**CRR 50 of 2021
with
IA No. CRAN 2 of 2022**

**Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.
vs.
The Union of India**

The present revisional application is pending along with CRAN 2 of 2022 which is an application for extension of interim order.

The present revisional application has been preferred against an judgment and order dated 24th December, 2019 passed by the Learned Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track 2nd Court, Alipurduar in connection with Criminal Appeal No. 20 of 2012 arising out of CR Case No. 25 of 2004 under Section 3(a) of Railway Property (Unlawful Possession) Act, 1966.

As the revisional application is against an order of conviction and there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner, let an Administrative Notice be issued upon the petitioner in this case through the department.

Let the matter appear before the next Circuit Bench after vacation.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)