

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

19.02.24

**SB-III
Item
No. 19
Mithun**

CRR 50 of 2021
With
IA No: CRAN/2/2022

Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.
Vs.
The Union of India

Mr. Sourav Ganguly

... for the petitioners

1. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners prays for accommodation on the ground of missing of brief.
2. Let the matter appear in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)

