

C.R.R. No. 50 of 2021
IA NO: CRAN 2 of 2022

Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla And Anr.
Vs.
The Union of India

Mr. Sourav Ganguly
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty
Mr. Gopal Roy

...for the petitioners

Mr. Sudipto Kr. Mazumder
Mr. Sourab Kar

...for Union of India

This is an application filed by the petitioner for extension of the interim order granted earlier by this Court vide order dated 19.04.2022.

Let the interim order dated 19.04.2022 granted by this Court be extended for a period of four weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN No. 2 of 2022 is disposed of with the above direction.

Learned counsel for the respondent has been handed over with the copy of the petition.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)