

May 3, 2024  
ARDR (6)

**Calcutta High Court  
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 50 of 2021**

Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & anr.  
Vs.  
The Union of India

Adv. Sourav Ganguly,  
Adv. R. Chakraborty,  
Adv. Gopal Roy,

...for the petitioners.

Adv. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder,  
Adv. Sourab Kar,

...for the UOI.

On prayer of the petitioners, the matter be placed before the  
next available Circuit Bench.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**