

27
21.05.2024
Ct. No.3
RS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CRR/50/2021

**Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla and Anr.
Versus
The Union of India**

Mr. Sourav Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Roy, Adv.
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty, Adv.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder, Ld. D.S.G.I.
Mr. Sourab Kar, Adv.

... for the UOI

As per the prayer made by the counsel for the
learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter appear
before the next Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)