

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**10.06.2024
Court No.3
(ab 10)**

CRR 50 of 2021

In Re: An application under Sections 387, 401 read with Section 482
of the Code of Criminal Procedure;

And

In the matter of: **Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.**
.Petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Ganguly,
Mr. Gopal Roy,
Ms. Debolina Ray,
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty

... For the petitioners

Mr. Suidpto Kumar Mazumder, Ld. DSGI
Mr. Sourab Kar

... For the Union of India

Mr. Sourav Ganguly, learned advocate for the petitioners
submits for fixing the matter before the next Circuit Bench.

In view of such submission, let the matter appear before the
next available Circuit Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)