

12 25.07.
Ct 2024
3

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR 50 of 2021

Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.
Versus
The Union of India

Mr. Sourav Ganguly.

... for the petitioner.

1. On prayer for accommodation, let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.
2. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the officer website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)

