

AD 76
March 17, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 50 of 2021

In the matter of: Noor @Nur Islam Ali @ Petla and another
... petitioners

Mr. Sourav Ganguly
Mr. Gopal Roy
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty
... for the petitioners

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom
Mr. Aniruddha Biswas
... for the State

Learned counsel for the State prays for an
accommodation.

No one appears on behalf of the Union of India.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

List this matter under the heading "Contested Application"
on the second day of the next Circuit Bench.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall intimate learned
DSGI, who had appeared on behalf of the Union of India on the
last occasion about the next date of hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)