

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

08.07.2026
Ct No.5
Item No.66
S.K.

**CRR 50 of 2021
Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.
Vs
The Union of India**

Mr. Sourav Ganguly
Mr. Gopal Roy
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty

....For the Petitioners

Mr. Sudipto Kr. Mazumder, Ld. DSGI
Mr. Sourab Kar

.....For the State

1. Mr. Ganguly, learned advocate for the petitioners started arguing the matter though could not complete it due to paucity of time.
2. Let this matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench as per convenience of the Bench for further consideration.
3. Mr. Mazumder, learned D.S.G.I. has indicated that inadvertently in orders dated March 17, 2026 and April 20, 2026, names of learned advocates for the Union of India was not noted. He has sought for inclusion of the names in the said earlier orders of the Court.
4. It is directed that let names of (i)Mr. Sudipto Kr. Mazumder Ld. DSGI, and (ii)Mr. Sourab Kar be treated as incorporated in the cause title of those two orders as mentioned above, to have appeared for the Union of India.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)