

23.07.2026
Serial no. 35
Court No.9
S. A.

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR No. 50 of 2021

In Re : Noor @ Nur Islam Ali @ Petla & Anr.

... .. Petitioners

Mr. Sourav Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Roy, Adv.
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder, Ld. DSGI (VC)
Mr. Sourab Kar, Adv.

...for the N.F. Railway

- 1.** Learned Advocate for the petitioners is present.
- 2.** Learned DSGI is present through virtual mode.
- 3.** It is submitted by learned Advocate for the petitioners that the trial court records are lying with the instant revisional application. He needs to apply for the certified copies for making his submissions.
- 4.** In such circumstances, list the matter before the next available circuit.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)